



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9008/2011

ST.STEPHENS' HOSPITAL

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dev P Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI/R-1.

Mr. K.P. Mavi with Mr. Arvind
Kumar Bansal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

It is informed that W.P.(C) 4572/2011 and W.P.(C) 6111/2011 may be treated as lead matters in the batch matters i.e. Item Nos. 49-56.

Accordingly, W.P.(C) 4572/2011 and W.P.(C) 6111/2011 shall be treated as lead matters in the batch matters i.e. Item Nos. 49-56 from the next date of hearing.

List on 13th March, 2024.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file written arguments, if any, not exceeding five pages before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

rk/ds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any