



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9008/2011**

ST.STEPHENS' HOSPITAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P Bhardwaj, CGSC
alongwith Mr. Prakhar Vashisth,
Advocate for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi and Mr. Dinesh Partap
Singh, Advocates alongwith Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO, ESIC for
ESIC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.04.2024

No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner either to take passover or an adjournment when the matter was called.

In the interest of justice, list on 10th July, 2024 in the category of “*Part-Heard Matters*”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2024

gs/ryp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)