



\$~A-61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9008/2011

ST.STEPHENS' HOSPITAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Advocate for
UoI.

Mr. K.P.Mavi, Mr. Dinesh Partap
Singh, Advocates with Mr. Arvind
Kumar Bansal SSO ESIC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **10.07.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners have concluded their side of the arguments.

On the next date of hearing, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents shall commence with their side of the arguments.

List on 1st August, 2024 at 02:30 P.M. in the category of “*Part-heard*”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 10, 2024

rk/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any