



\$~A-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9008/2011**

ST.STEPHENS' HOSPITAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shruti Sharma, Ms. Shreya
Sharma and Mr. Nishant Kandpal,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with Ms.
Anubha Bhardwaj, Advocate for
UOI.
Mr. K.P. Mavi, Advocate with Mr.
Dinesh Partap Singh, Advocate and
Mr. Arvind Kumar Bansal SSO ESIC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
01.08.2024

%

List on 9th September, 2024 at 02:15 P.M. in the category of “Part-
Heard”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

NA/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any