



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9008/2011**

ST.STEPHENS' HOSPITAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Ms. Shreya
Sharma and Mr. Nishant Kandpal,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Mohit Sharma and Mr. Vishal
Sharma, Advocates for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi and Mr. Dinesh Pratap
Singh, Advocates with Mr. Arvind
Bansal, SSO

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **13.09.2024**

1. The present petition has been received on transfer.
2. List on 28.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

N/AK