



\$~72 to 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

72

+ **W.P.(C) 4572/2011**

HOSPITALS & NURSING HOMES EMPLOYEES FEDERATION
(REGD.) & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit, Advocate

versus

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr.
Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. S.C. Bhuttan, Advocate for R2
Mr. K.P. Mavi Advocate for
respondent/ESIC
Mr. Harvinder Singh, Advocate for
R6&9

73

+ **W.P.(C) 6111/2011 & CM APPL. 4017/2019**

DELHI MEDICAL ASSOCIATION(REGD.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Sharma & Mr. Ayushi
Agarwal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr.
Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi Advocate for
respondent/ESIC
Mr. Kamla Prasad & Siddharth Singh,
Advocates for the respondent no. 103

74

+ **W.P.(C) 9008/2011**

ST.STEPHENS' HOSPITALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocate



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi Advocate for respondent/ESIC

75

+

W.P.(C) 562/2012 & CM APPL. 11461/2013

HOLY FAMILY HOSPITAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocate

versus

UOI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi Advocate for respondent/ESIC

76

+

W.P.(C) 886/2012

SRI BALAJI ACTION MEDICAL INSTITUTE

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UOI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi Advocate for respondent/ESIC

77

+

W.P.(C) 7216/2013

RURAL MEDICARE SOCIETY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maneesha Dhir, Mr. Karishma Malani, Mr. Karan Batura, Advocate



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr.
Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi Advocate for
respondent/ESIC

78

+

W.P.(C) 1246/2012

ACTION CANCER HOSPITAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UOI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr.
Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi Advocate for
respondent/ESIC

79

+

W.P.(C) 7333/2013

M/S MAHARAJA AGRASEN HOSPITAL CHARITABLE TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Advocate

versus

GOVERNEMENT OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr.
Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. K.P. Mavi Advocate for
respondent/ESIC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA



ORDER

10.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

For personal reasons, it would not be proper for me to hear these matters. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice, these matters be placed before some other bench on 16.12.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any