



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9008/2011

ST.STEPHENS' HOSPITAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Ms.
Shreya Sharma & Mr. Nishant
Kandpal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. KP Mavi, Adv. with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO,
ESCI
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Mehak Arora, Adv.
for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. It has emerged from the records that the written submissions have not been filed by both the parties. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks along with a convenience compilation, if any, and furnish the copies of the same to the other side as well.

2. Re-notify on 12th December, 2025 along with W.P.(C) 4572/2011.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 30, 2025/pr/kj