



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9008/2011**

**ST.STEPHENS' HOSPITAL**

**.....Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr.  
Advocate with Ms. Shruti  
Sharma, Ms. Shreya Sharma,  
Mr. Nishant Kandpal, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ANR**

**.....Respondents**

Through: Mr. K.P M, Advocate with Mr.  
Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**12.12.2025**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**DECEMBER 12, 2025/bs**